
CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 07.10.2013

CHAMPIONSHIP STANDING 2013

DOUBLE SCORES ARE HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW                                                                                                             

BEST FOUR SCOREs COUNT                                                                                                                                                        

COMPETITORS MUST HAVE COMPETED THREE ROUNDS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD

DATE FOR YOUR DIARY                                                                                                                                                

SATURDAY NOVEMBER 23RD CHAMPIONSHIP  AWARDS NIGHT                                                                                 

THE CLONMEL PARK HOTEL                                                                                                                                       

DINNER, PRIZEGIVING & MUSIC WITH THE HALF SHAFTS ! TICKETS 40EURO

FURTHER DETAILS AVAILABLE FROM REGISTRAR ON 086 1233742

COMPETITORS MUST HAVE COMPETED THREE ROUNDS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD

DS = DROPPED SCORE , NE= NOT ELIGIBLE 



1ST MICHAEL O'BRIEN 97 1ST JAMES O BRIEN 98

2ND OWEN MURPHY 96 2ND GREG SHINNORS 97

3RD MARTIN CAIRNS 92 3RD JASON MCKENNA 87

1ST SHANE MCGIRR 64 1ST JACKIE ELLIOTT 74

1ST PIERCE DOHENY SNR 52 1ST TOMMY HAYES 55

2ND TONY O'DRISCOLL 49 2ND ANTHONY O'DRISCOLL 51

3RD EMMET CRONIN 33

1ST MIKE GARAHY 55 1ST DAVID FORDE 49

2ND MICK NEVIN 48 2ND SEAN HENEHAN 44

3RD TIM HOWARD 43 3RD DJ HOWARD 44

1ST PAUL FITZGERALD 55 1ST PIERCE DOHENY JNR 55

2ND JIMMY DEANE 23 2ND PETER MURPHY 23

3RD JAMES WILSON 10

1ST RAY BENSKIN JNR 49 1ST NICKY HEGARTY 52

2ND SEAN W BENSKIN 44 2ND JOE FITZGIBBON 50

3RD MICK O'SULLIVAN 42 3RD ENDA GERETY 35

1ST SHANE MCGIRR 53 1ST JACKIE ELLIOTT 53

2ND MICHAEL CONLON 50 2ND CIARAN MC PHILLIPS 50

3RD SEAMUS O'CONNELL 37 3RD LIAM BRENNAN 37

1ST DANNY CREEDON 54 1ST TOM FOLEY 54

1ST JOHN REID 46 1ST ENDA SHIELS 46

2ND KEVIN FLANAGAN 33

3RD SEAN MULLALLY 27

1ST JOSH MOFFETT 53 1ST JAMES LUCEY 32

2ND SAM MOFFETT 48 2ND JP MCAREE 21

3RD PHILIP MORROW 44

1ST DEAN RAFTERY 55 1ST AILEEN KELLY 55

2ND DANIEL CRONIN 41 2ND GEARD CONWAY 31

3RD CONOR MCCARTHY 36 3RD RAY FITZPATRICK 19

1ST LIAM REGAN 51 1ST DECLAN TUMILITY 43

2ND MARK MURPHY 42 2ND ALISTAIR WYLLIE 43

3RD ENDA MCNULTY 41 3RD PAUL SHERIDAN 42

CLASS 7

CLASS 8

CLASS 3

CLASS 4

CLASS 9

CLASS 20

CLASS 5

CLASS 6

DRIVERS AWARDS NAVIGATORS AWARDS

OVERALL

2WD

CLASS 1

CLASS 2



OVERALL DRIVER CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 
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1 MICHAEL O'BRIEN 7 ds19 21 36 ds18 21 19 97 1ST O/A

2 OWEN MURPHY 8 18 ds1 21 19 38 ds1 96 2ND O/A

3 MARTIN CAIRNS 7 16 17 ds1 17 ds1 42 92 3RD O/A

4 PHILIP MORROW 8 21 19 19 21 0 0 80

5 JOSH MOFFETT 8 ds14 18 ds2 15 18 28 79

6 SAM MOFFETT 8 NR 16 15 DS10 15 26 72

7 JOHN REID 7 12 15 10 0 34 0 71

8 LIAM REGAN 20 11 14 ds1 13 0 30 68

9 SHANE MCGIRR 5 ds9 20 12 DS11 16 16 64 TOP 2WD

10 MICHAEL CONLON 5 6 22 DS1 8 8 12 56

11 ENDA MCNULTY 20 13 12 DS2 0 13 17 55

12 SEAMUS O'CONNELL 5 8 0 16 0 20 0 44

13 GERARD LUCEY 8 DS1 2 13 14 12 0 41

14 MARK MURPHY 20 ds1 18 ds2 2 9 11 40

15 NIALL HENRY 20 DS1 26 2 9 1 0 38

16 PAUL BARRETT 20 2 2 9 14 0 10 37

17 IAN CHADWICK 20 ds1 14 7 DS4 5 9 35

18 PAT O'CONNELL 8 15 0 0 0 2 18 35

19 VINCENT MCAREE 8 17 0 16 2 0 0 35

20 JAMES COLEMAN 5 DS1 4 6 6 14 0 30

21 DESI HENRY 5 NR NR 11 12 0 2 25

22 PAUL FITZGERALD 3 3 3 DS1 5 14 0 25

23 DEAN RAFTERY 9 2 16 4 3 0 0 25

24 MICHAEL CARBIN 20 7 0 2 2 12 0 23

25 MIKE GARAHY 2 ds2 DS2 2 2 2 12 18

26 RAY BENSKIN JNR 4 2 4 ds1 ds1 2 8 16

27 DANNY CREEDON 6 2 8 0 2 4 0 16

28 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON 5 2 0 0 0 11 2 15

29 KEVIN O'CONNOR 9 1 10 2 0 0 0 13

30 MICK NEVIN 2 NR DS2 2 2 2 5 11

31 HUGH MCQUAID 4 2 2 5 0 0 2 11

32 ED COLTON 5 1 2 1 0 0 7 11

33 TIM HOWARD 2 DS1 2 DS1 2 2 4 10

34 TONY O'DRISCOLL 1 DS2 4 2 2 2 0 10

34 SEAN W BENSKIN 4 2 DS1 2 4 2 0 10

36 CONOR MCCARTHY 9 2 2 2 DS1 4 0 10

37 PIERCE DOHENY SNR 2 NR 4 2 2 2 0 10



OVERALL DRIVER CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 

38 OLLIE WILLIAMS 4 NR 4 0 2 3 0 9

39 DANIEL CRONIN 9 2 2 2 2 DS1 0 8

40 RAYMOND BENSKIN 4 1 0 1 4 2 0 8

41 PASCAL O'SHEA 2 NR 4 2 2 0 0 8

42 SARAH MOYNIHAN 20 NR 6 2 0 0 0 8

43 MICK O'SULLIVAN 4 2 2 0 1 2 0 7

44 JIMMY DEANE 3 2 1 0 2 2 0 7

45 EMMET CRONIN 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 7

46 KEVIN EVES 9 2 1 3 0 0 0 6

47 BRIAN LITTLE 2 NR NR 1 2 0 2 5

48 MIKE O'CONNOR 20 2 2 0 1 0 0 5

49 ALAN COMMINS 4 NR 1 2 2 0 0 5

50 DAVID CARNEY 9 2 2 1 0 0 0 5

51 JOHN BYRNES 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 4

52 JAMES WILSON 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 4

53 SIMON REID 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

 KEVIN BARRETT 7 10 0 28 0 0 0 NE

DANIEL O BRIEN 7 NR NR 17 16 0 0 NE

JER CONNORS 6 2 0 0 4 0 0 NE

KYLE ORR 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 NE

BRIAN LAWLOR 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 NE

JOHNNY O'CONNOR 9 2 0 2 0 0 0 NE

DAVID SMYTH 20 2 0 0 1 0 0 NE

ANDREW FANNING 3 NS 1 0 1 0 0 NE

LIAM GRAHAM 3 NR NR 2 0 0 0 NE

THOMAS O'CONNELL 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 NE

EAMON DALY 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

MICHEAL RYAN 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

PATSY KEENAN 8 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

BRIAN O'DONNELL 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

PAT CONDON 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 NE

GEAROID O'REGAN 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 NE



 DRIVERS CLASSES CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 
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AWARDS

1 PIERCE DOHENY SNR 1 NR 20 10 11 11 0 52 1ST

2 TONY O'DRISCOLL 1 10 18 1 10 10 0 49 2ND

3 EMMET CRONIN 1 9 11 11 2 0 0 33 3RD

BRIAN O'DONNELL 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 11 NE

GEAROID O'REGAN 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 MIKE GARAHY 2 DS11 DS9 11 11 11 22 55 1ST

2 MICK NEVIN 2 NR DS10 10 18 10 10 48 2ND

3 TIM HOWARD 2 DS1 8 1 7 18 9 43 3RD

4 PASCAL O'SHEA 2 NR 22 9 10 0 0 41

5 BRIAN LITTLE 2 NR NR 1 8 0 1 10

PAT CONDON 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

1 PAUL FITZGERALD 3 11 11 DS1 11 22 0 55 1ST

2 JIMMY DEANE 3 10 1 0 10 2 0 23 2ND

3 JAMES WILSON 3 8 1 1 0 0 0 10 3RD

LIAM GRAHAM 3 NR NR 22 0 0 0 22 NE

JOHN BYRNES 3 9 0 1 0 0 0 10 NE

ANDREW FANNING 3 NS 1 0 2 0 0 3 NE

1 RAY BENSKIN JNR 4 10 18 DS1 DS1 10 11 49 1ST

2 SEAN W BENSKIN 4 8 DS1 10 18 8 0 44 2ND

3 MICK O'SULLIVAN 4 9 10 0 1 22 0 42 3RD

4 HUGH MCQUAID 4 11 11 11 0 0 2 35

5 RAYMOND BENSKIN 4 1 0 1 20 9 0 31

6 ALAN COMMINS 4 NR 1 2 11 0 0 14

1 SHANE MCGIRR 5 DS11 20 11 DS10 11 11 53 1ST

2 MICHAEL CONLON 5 9 22 DS1 9 DS8 10 50 2ND

3 SEAMUS O'CONNELL 5 10 0 18 0 9 0 37 3RD

4 JAMES COLEMAN 5 1 16 8 8 0 0 33

5 OLLIE WILLIAMS 5 NR 18 0 7 7 0 32

6 ADRIAN HETHERINGTON 5 7 0 0 0 10 2 19

7 ED COLTON 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

BRIAN LAWLOR 5 8 14 0 0 0 0 22 NE

DESI HENRY 5 NR NR 10 11 0 0 21 NE

THOMAS O'CONNELL 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 NE

1 DANNY CREEDON 6 11 22 0 10 11 0 54 1ST

JER CONNORS 6 10 0 0 22 0 0 32 NE

1 MICHAEL O'BRIEN 7 DS11 11 22 11 11 1 56 1ST O/A

2 JOHN REID 7 9 9 8 0 20 0 46 1ST



 DRIVERS CLASSES CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 

3 MARTIN CAIRNS 7 10 10 DS1 10 DS1 11 41 3RD O/A

KEVIN BARRETT 7 8 0 18 0 0 0 26 NE

DANIEL O BRIEN 7 NR NR 10 9 0 0 19 NE

1 JOSH MOFFETT 8 DS6 10 DS2 10 11 22 53 1ST

2 SAM MOFFETT 8 NR 9 9 DS8 10 20 48 2ND

3 PHILIP MORROW 8 11 11 11 11 0 0 44 3RD

4 GERARD LUCEY 8 1 1 8 9 9 0 28

5 VINCENT MCAREE 8 9 0 10 2 0 0 21

OWEN MURPHY 8 10 NR NR NR NR NR 10 NE

KYLE ORR 8 5 1 0 0 0 0 6 NE

PATSY KEENAN 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 NE

1 DEAN RAFTERY 9 11 22 11 11 0 0 55 1ST

2 DANIEL CRONIN 9 9 9 1 22 DS1 0 41 2ND

3 CONOR MCCARTHY 9 6 6 1 1 22 0 36 3RD

4 KEVIN O'CONNOR 9 1 20 9 0 0 0 30

5 KEVIN EVES 9 7 1 10 0 0 0 18

6 DAVID CARNEY 9 10 7 1 0 0 0 18

7 SIMON REID 9 1 8 2 0 0 0 11

JOHNNY O'CONNOR 9 8 0 1 0 0 0 9 NE

MICHEAL RYAN 9 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 NE

1 OWEN MURPHY 20 NR DS1 11 11 22 1 45 2ND O/A

2 LIAM REGAN 20 10 11 ds1 10 0 20 51 1ST

3 MARK MURPHY 20 DS1 16 8 ds6 9 9 42 2ND

4 ENDA MCNULTY 20 11 9 ds2 0 10 11 41 3RD

5 PAUL BARRETT 20 DS5 5 10 16 0 8 39

6 IAN CHADWICK 20 DS1 14 9 DS7 7 7 37

7 NIALL HENRY 20 DS1 20 1 9 1 0 31

8 MICHAEL CARBIN 20 9 0 1 5 16 0 31

MIKE O'CONNOR 20 8 4 0 0 0 0 12 NE

SARAH MOYNIHAN 20 NR 6 2 0 0 0 8 NE

DAVID SMYTH 20 6 0 0 1 0 0 7 NE

EAMON DALY 20 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 NE



OVERALL NAVIGATOR CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 
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POSITION

1 JAMES O BRIEN 8 18 ds1 21 21 38 ds1 98 1ST O/A

2 GREG SHINNORS 7 ds19 21 36 ds19 21 19 97 2ND O/A

3 JASON MCKENNA 8 ds14 19 ds1 18 18 32 87 3RD O/A

4 ENDA SHIELS 7 12 17 12 0 34 0 75

5 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 ds10 26 ds13 15 16 17 74 TOP 2WD

6 CIARAN MC PHILLIPS 5 NR 28 ds1 13 9 14 65

7 KEVIN FLANAGAN 7 NR 18 1 0 0 42 61

8 PAUL SHERIDAN 20 13 15 DS2 0 13 18 59

9 DECLAN TUMILITY 20 DS2 5 11 24 0 12 52

10 ALISTAIR WYLLIE 20 NR 12 DS3 14 10 13 49

11 JOHN ROWAN 20 1 32 1 14 0 0 48

12 STEPHEN QUINN 20 1 20 9 0 16 0 46

13 JAMES LUCEY 8 ds1 2 14 17 12 0 45

14 SEAN MULLALLY 7 11 0 30 0 0 1 42

15 AILEEN KELLY 9 2 22 7 9 0 0 40

16 JONNY HART 8 21 0 19 0 0 0 40

17 LIAM BRENNAN 5 ds1 4 9 11 14 0 38

18 PIERCE DOHENY JNR 3 6 6 ds1 10 16 0 38

19 JP MCAREE 8 17 0 16 2 0 0 35

20 STEPHEN THORNTON 20 9 0 1 6 14 0 30

21 CLAIRE GAMBLE 20 NR 9 2 0 0 16 27

22 TOM FOLEY 6 3 14 0 2 6 0 25

23 NICKY HEGARTY 4 2 4 ds1 ds1 4 11 21

24 DAVID FORDE 2 NR DS2 4 4 2 9 19

25 GEARD CONWAY 9 1 16 2 0 0 0 19

26 ENDA GERETY 4 2 6 8 0 0 2 18

27 DJ HOWARD 2 ds1 2 ds1 2 4 8 16

28 GARY NOLAN 5 2 0 0 0 11 2 15

29 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 2 ds1 6 4 3 0 15

30 PETER MURPHY 3 5 1 0 8 1 0 15

31 CLAIRE O'MAHONY 5 1 1 1 0 0 10 13

32 ANTHONY O'DRISCOLL 1 2 4 ds1 2 2 0 10

33 TOMMY HAYES 1 NR 2 2 2 2 1 9

34 SEAN HENEHAN 2 NR NR 4 2 2 0 8

35 JAMES COMMINS 4 NR 1 2 5 0 0 8

NAVIGATORS OVERALL POSITIONS 



OVERALL NAVIGATOR CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 

36 RAY FITZPATRICK 5 2 2 1 0 2 0 7

37 ROBERT HENNESSY 2 NR 2 2 3 0 0 7

38 CAROLINE MCGUINNESS 2 NR NR 1 2 0 2 5

39 COREY EVES 9 2 1 2 0 0 0 5

40 BILLY RYAN 9 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

BARRY MCNULTY 7 16 0 0 32 0 0 NE

MARK WILEY 8 15 0 0 0 2 0 NE

MARTIN BRADY 7 NR NR 17 0 0 0 NE

GERARD LYNCH 20 7 4 0 0 0 0 NE

DAMIEN FLEMING 8 8 1 0 0 0 0 NE

PETER KAVANAGH 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 NE

OWEN O'NEILL 6 2 0 0 4 0 0 NE

LIAM MCLOUGHLIN 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 NE

DYLAN COFFEY 9 NR 2 1 0 0 0 NE

DEREK GIBBS 3 NS 1 0 2 0 0 NE

AUSTIN HAMILL 20 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

BRAIN DUGGAN 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 NE

JAMES LOWRY 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

SEAN DUGGAN 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

MIKE GALVIN 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 NE

DARA MAGUIRE 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 NE

MARK GORDON 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 NE



NAVIGATOR CLASSES CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 
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POSITION

1 TOMMY HAYES 1 NR 22 11 11 11 0 55 1ST

2 ANTHONY O'DRISCOLL 1 11 20 DS2 10 10 0 51 2ND

DARA MAGUIRE 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 DAVID FORDE 2 NR DS10 10 18 10 11 49 1ST

2 SEAN HENEHAN 2 NR NR 22 11 11 0 44 2ND

3 DJ HOWARD 2 DS1 9 DS1 7 18 10 44 3RD

4 ROBERT HENNESSY 2 NR 22 9 10 0 0 41

5 CAROLINE MCGUNINNESS 2 NR NR 1 8 0 2 11

MARK GORDON 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 NE

1 PIERCE DOHENY JNR 3 11 11 DS1 11 22 0 55 1ST

2 PETER MURPHY 3 10 1 0 10 2 0 23 2ND

DEREK GIBBS 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 NE

1 NICKY HEGARTY 4 10 20 DS1 DS1 11 11 52 1ST

2 JOE FITZGIBBON 4 9 1 10 20 10 0 50 2ND

3 ENDA GERETY 4 11 11 11 0 0 2 35 3RD

4 JAMES COMMINS 4 NR 1 2 11 0 0 14

1 JACKIE ELLIOTT 5 DS10 20 11 DS10 11 11 53 1ST

2 CIARAN MC PHILLIPS 5 NR 22 DS1 9 9 10 50 2ND

3 LIAM BRENNAN 5 1 18 10 8 0 0 37 3RD

4 GARY NOLAN 5 9 0 0 0 10 2 21

5 CLAIRE O'MAHONY 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 4

PETER KAVANAGH 5 10 16 0 0 0 0 26 NE

BARRY MCNULTY 5 NR NR NR 22 0 0 22 NE

BRIAN DUGGAN 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 NE

1 TOM FOLEY 6 11 22 0 10 11 0 54 1ST

OWEN O'NEILL 6 10 0 0 22 0 0 32 NE

1 GREG SHINNORS 7 11 11 22 11 11 10 76 2ND O/A

2 ENDA SHIELS 7 9 9 8 0 20 0 46 1ST

3 KEVIN FLANAGAN 7 NR 10 1 0 0 22 33 2ND

4 SEAN MULLALLY 7 8 0 18 0 0 1 27 3RD

MARTIN BRADY 7 NR NR 10 0 0 0 10 NE

BARRY MCNULTY 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 NE

1 JASON MCKENNA 8 7 11 1 11 11 22 63 3RD O/A

2 JAMES LUCEY 8 1 2 9 10 10 0 32 1ST

3 JP MCAREE 8 9 0 10 2 0 0 21 2ND

JONNY HART 8 11 0 11 0 0 0 22 NE

JAMES O BRIEN 8 10 NR NR NR NR NR 10 NE



NAVIGATOR CLASSES CHAMPIONSHIP STANDINGS 

MARK WILEY 8 8 0 0 0 2 0 10 NE

DANIEN FLEMING 8 6 1 0 0 0 0 7 NE

LIAM MCLOUGHLIN 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 NE

1 AILEEN KELLY 9 11 22 11 11 0 0 55 1ST

2 GEARD CONWAY 9 1 20 10 0 0 0 31 2ND

3 RAY FITZPATRICK 9 10 8 1 0 0 0 19 3RD

4 BILLY RYAN 9 1 9 1 0 0 0 11

5 DYLAN COFFEY 9 NR 7 1 1 0 0 9

SEAN DUGGAN 9 9 0 0 0 0 0 9 NE

MIKE GALVIN 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 NE

COREY EVES 9 7 1 0 0 0 0 8 NE

JAMES LOWRY 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 7 NE

1 JAMES O'BRIEN 20 NR DS1 11 11 22 1 45 1ST O/A

2 DECLAN TUMILITY 20 7 DS6 10 18 0 8 43 1ST

3 ALISTAIR WYLLIE 20 NR 9 DS8 16 9 9 43 2ND

4 PAUL SHERIDAN 20 11 10 DS2 0 10 11 42 3RD

5 STEPHEN THORNTON 20 10 0 1 7 16 0 34

6 JOHN ROWAN 20 1 22 1 10 0 0 34

7 STEPHEN QUINN 20 1 19 9 0 0 0 29

8 CLAIRE GAMBLE 20 NR 7 2 0 0 10 19

GERARD LYNCH 20 9 5 0 0 0 0 14

AUSTIN HAMILL 20 8 0 0 1 0 0 9 NE


